
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 641/2004. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

Commission Regulation (EC) No 641/2004 of 6 April 2004 on detailed rules for the implementation of Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the application for the authorisation of new genetically modified food and feed, the notification of existing products and adventitious or technically unavoidable presence of genetically modified material which has benefited from a favourable risk evaluation (Text with EEA relevance)

This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable in all Member States.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 641/2004. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Annex 1 point 1.A word omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 46\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 point 2.B word substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 46\(f\)](#)
- Annex 1 point 3.A word substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 46\(g\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 1 word substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 46\(h\)](#)
- Annex 1 point 1.C words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 46\(c\)](#)
- Annex 1 point 1.F words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 46\(d\)](#)
- Annex 1 point 1.G words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 46\(e\)](#)
- Annex 1 point 3.A words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 46\(g\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 1 point 1.B words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 46\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 43\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 43\(b\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 45](#)
- Art. 3(1)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 44\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(d) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 44\(b\)](#)